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learn more

SUNDAY WORSHIP | 10:00 a.m.

GRACE IN PLACE OF GRACE | March 2

THE FINAL DAYS | A Lenten Journey | March 9–April 13 

ASH WEDNESDAY
March 5 | 7:00 p.m.

EASTER AT BUTTERFIELD
Sunday, April 20 | 10:00 a.m. 
Eggstravaganza Egg Hunt | 11:15 a.m.

EASTER AT OAK BROOK
Saturday, April 19 | Contemporary | 4:00 p.m. 
Sunday, April 20 | Classic | 8:00, 9:30 & 11:15 a.m.  
Contemporary | 9:30, 11:15 a.m. & 1:00 p.m. 

PRESCHOOL 2025–2026* | Registration open

CHRIST CHURCH KIDS* 
Sundays | 10:00 a.m.

STUDENT MINISTRY* 
Middle School & High School | Sundays | 9:15 a.m. 

FAMILY MEET UP
Sunday, March 2 | 11:15 a.m.

ABUNDANCE | Annual Women’s Conference*
Friday, March 7 & Saturday, March 8 | Oak Brook

TEAM WORLD VISION | Information Meeting
Sunday, March 9 

ANNUAL CONGREGATIONAL MEETING* 
Tuesday, March 11 | 7:00 p.m. | Oak Brook

DISCOVER CHRIST CHURCH
Sunday, March 16 | 9:00 a.m.

LOOKING FOR A SMALL GROUP OR BIBLE STUDY?
Contact Rev. Charlie Browning | cbrowning@ChristChurch.us 

SERVE WITH US

FOR CHICAGOLAND | First Saturday Serve
Saturday, March 2 | 9:00 a.m.–1:00 p.m. 

LIFT CENTER | Volunteer Explore & Tour
Sunday, March 2 | 11:30 a.m. 
Monday, March 3 | 5:30 p.m.  
Tuesday, March 4 | 11:00 a.m. & 2:00 p.m. 

FOOD PANTRY | Serve
Saturday, March 8 | 7:00–11:30 a.m. 
Salvation Army | Oakbrook Terrace

GLOBAL OUTREACH TEAMS 2025 | Information Session
Sunday, March 9 | 11:15 a.m.

GOSPEL JUSTICE CENTER
Saturday, March 15 | 9:00 a.m.–12:00 p.m. 

EASTER FOOD DRIVE
March 23–April 20 

 
Denotes 
Registration 
Required


